

An adaptive and trusted community partner in protecting the safety, security and quality of life in the Town of Cobourg

MEDIA RELEASE

Date: May 15th, 2024

Time: 11:41 PM

Authorization: Sergeant Ferguson #250

COBOURG (May 15, 2024): Adult Male Arrested for Domestic Assault

On May 15th, 2024 at approximately 11:40 pm, uniform officers from the Cobourg Police Service were dispatched and attended the Encampment in Cobourg regarding a domestic dispute. As a result of the police investigation, a 41-year-old Cobourg man was arrested for domestic assault and held for a show cause hearing and remanded until May 22nd, 2024. Further the man was found to be in violation of conditions of a probation order.

Police have charged a Cobourg man with:

Assault (spousal) and Fail to comply with probation order.

The name of the accused is being withheld to protect the identity of the victim.

About Cobourg Police Services

The Cobourg Police Service is a trusted community partner committed to quality policing that protects the safety, security and in turn, enhancing the quality of life in the Town of Cobourg. The service is directed by Chief Paul VandeGraaf, supported by a robust team of senior administration, uniformed and civilian members.

As its most valuable resource, the Cobourg Police Service takes pride in its members who each day strive to keep our community a safe place to live, work and play.

A Police Services Board made up of five local members, provides civilian governance and policy direction. The Board operates under legislation and directives from the Provincial Ministry of the Solicitor General. It has met all of the Provincial Adequacy standards and is a professional and complete Police Service meeting all of the Cobourg area's policing needs.

For more information go to <u>www.CobourgPolice.com</u> and follow us on social media @cobourgpolice.

Media Inquiries 905-372-6821